

GAHC010231182024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/381/2024

- 1: THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ANIMAL
HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT DISPUR, ASSAM, GHY-06
- 2: THE DIRECTOR ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
ASSAM CHENIKUTHI GUWAHATI-03
- 3: THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE REPRESENTED BY THE
CHAIRMAN OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND
VETERINARY DEPARTMENT ASSAM CHENIKUTHI GUWAHATI-03 ASSAM
- 4: THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
VETERINARY OFFICER NALBARI ASSA

VERSUS

- 1: BALEN ROY MEDHI
S/O- LATE RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI, R/O- BHARALUMUKH,
KUMARPARA, KRB ROAD, GHY-09, P.S- BHARALUMUKH,
DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781009
- 2:HEMANTA KUMAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH KHANAPARA GUWAHATI-22 ASSA

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. D. Nath, Sr. Govt. Advocate, Assam.

For the Respondent(s) :

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

22.11.2024
(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

At the request of Mr. D. Nath, learned Senior Government Advocate,

Assam representing the appellants, Registry to list this appeal on **25.11.2024** along with Writ Appeal No.386/2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant