

GAHC010227822024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/386/2024

DIGANTA BORAH
S/O LATE SARAT CHANDRA BORAH, RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH,
KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI 781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, GOVT OF ASSAM,
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, ASSAM,
GHY-06

2:THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03

3:THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY OFFICER
NALBARI
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

5:BALEN ROY MEDHI

S/O LT. RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI
R/O BHARALUMUKH
KUMARPARA
K.R.B. ROAD
GHY-09
P.S.-BHARALUMUKH
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. H N SARMA, MR. R M DEKA,MR. K N CHOUDHURY,N
GAUTAM

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

Linked Case : WA/388/2024

BOBITA BORAH
W/O SRI JAYANTA BORAH

RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH
KHANAPARA GUWAHATI 781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM
GHY-06

2:THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03

3:THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY OFFICER
NALBARI
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

5:BALEN ROY MEDHI
S/O LT. RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI
R/O BHARALUMUKH
KUMARPARA
K.R.B. ROAD
GHY-09
P.S.-BHARALUMUKH
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781009

Advocate for : MR. H N SARMA

Advocate for : GA

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WA/41/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT DISPUR
ASSAM
GHY-781006.

2: THE DIRECTOR
OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
ASSAM CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03

3: THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY
DEPARTMENT
ASSAM CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM

4: THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY OFFICER
NALBARI ASSAM
PIN-781335
VERSUS

BALEN ROY MEDHI AND ANR.
S/O- LATE RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI
R/O- BHARALUMUKH
KUMARPARA
KRB ROAD
GHY-09
P.S- BHARALUMUKH
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781009

2:DIGANTA BORAH

RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022
ASSAM

Advocate for : DIPANKAR NATH
Advocate for : MR. J KALITA (R-1) appearing for BALEN ROY MEDHI AND ANR.

Linked Case : WA/397/2024

DIGANTA BORAH
S/O LATE SARAT CHANDRA BORAH
RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI 781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM
GHY-06

2:THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03

3:THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY OFFICER
NALBARI
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

5:BALEN ROY MEDHI
S/O LT. RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI
R/O BHARALUMUKH
KUMARPARA
K.R.B. ROAD
GHY-09
P.S.-BHARALUMUKH
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781009

Advocate for : MR. H N SARMA
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WA/428/2024

HEMANTA KUMAR BORAH
S/O SARAT CHANDRA BORAH RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI 781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM
GHY-06

2:THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03

3:THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY OFFICER
NALBARI
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

5:BALEN ROY MEDHI
S/O LT. RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI
R/O BHARALUMUKH
KUMARPARA
K.R.B. ROAD
GHY-09
P.S.-BHARALUMUKH
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781009

Advocate for : MR. H N SARMA
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WA/393/2024

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT DISPUR
ASSAM
GHY-06

2: THE DIRECTOR
OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
ASSAM CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03

3: THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY
DEPARTMENT
ASSAM CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM

4: THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY OFFICER
NALBARI ASSAM
PIN-781335
VERSUS

BALEN ROY MEDHI
S/O- LATE RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI
R/O- BHARALUMUKH
KUMARPARA
KRB ROAD
GHY-09
P.S- BHARALUMUKH
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781009

2: DIGANTA BORAH
RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. D NATH
Advocate for : appearing for BALEN ROY MEDHI

Linked Case : WA/427/2024

HEMANTA KUMAR BORAH
S/O SARAT CHANDRA BORAH

RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI 781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM
GHY-06

2:THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03

3:THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY OFFICER
NALBARI
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

5:BALEN ROY MEDHI
S/O LT. RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI
R/O BHARALUMUKH
KUMARPARA
K.R.B. ROAD
GHY-09
P.S.-BHARALUMUKH
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781009

Advocate for : MR. H N SARMA
Advocate for : GA

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WA/82/2025

THE STATE OF AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT DISPUR
ASSAM
GHY-781006.

2: THE DIRECTOR
OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
ASSAM CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03

3: THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY
DEPARTMENT
ASSAM CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM

4: THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY OFFICER
NALBARI ASSAM
PIN-781335
VERSUS

BALEN ROY MEDHI AND ANR
S/O- LATE RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI
R/O- BHARALUMUKH
KUMARPARA
KRB ROAD
GHY-09
P.S- BHARALUMUKH
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781009

2:HEMANTA KUMAR BORAH

RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22
ASSAM

Advocate for : DIPANKAR NATH
Advocate for : appearing for BALEN ROY MEDHI AND ANR

Linked Case : WA/381/2024

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT DISPUR
ASSAM
GHY-06

2: THE DIRECTOR
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT ASSAM
CHENIKUTHI GUWAHATI-03

3: THE BID PROCESS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY
DEPARTMENT ASSAM CHENIKUTHI GUWAHATI-03 ASSAM

4: THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
VETERINARY OFFICER NALBARI ASSAM
VERSUS

BALEN ROY MEDHI
S/O- LATE RAJMOHAN ROYMEDHI
R/O- BHARALUMUKH
KUMARPARA
KRB ROAD
GHY-09
P.S- BHARALUMUKH
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781009

2:HEMANTA KUMAR BORAH
RESIDENT OF SIVAMANDIR PATH KHANAPARA GUWAHATI-22 ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. D NATH
Advocate for : MR. J KALITA (R-1) appearing for BALEN ROY MEDHI

For the appellants : Mr. T. Kashyap, Advocate
For the respondents : Mr. D. Nath,
Sr. Govt. Advocate, Assam

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

20-05-2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

As prayed for on behalf of the appellants, let all these matters be listed on **04.06.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant